Q20: From what you have seen or heard...which of the following results in the highest number of deaths in Ohio each year?

ACCIDENTAL DRUG

TRAFFIC POISONINGS AND DON'T KNOW /
ACCIDENTS FALLS FIREARMS DRUG OVERDOSES NOTSURE Count
Ohio Residents 48.6% 3.6% 13.4% 31.5% 2.8% 945
Sex Male 49.5% 2.9% 12.1% 33.1% 2.5% 455
Female 47.9% 4.2% 14.6% 30.1% 3.2% 490
Sex and Race Combined Variable African-American 40.8% 6% 39.2% 18.5% .8% 100
White male 51.3% 3.6% 9.4% 33.2% 2.5% 367
White female 50.7% 4.9% 9.6% 31.9% 2.9% 408
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 47.4% 1.9% 16.1% 33.1% 1.4% 187
30to 45 48.2% 2.7% 14.8% 32.7% 1.5% 261
46 to 64 50.0% 5.6% 10.1% 31.8% 2.5% 312
65 and over 47.7% 3.4% 14.6% 27.2% 7.1% 170
Education Less than high school 36.3% 1.5% 22.20% 38.8% 1.3% 119
High school graduate 40.9% 2.6% 15.5% 35.6% 5.4% 330
Some college 51.5% 4.8% 12.1% 31.0% .6% 282
College graduate 64.1% 4.8% 7.0% 21.4% 2.7% 211
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 30.3% .8% 20.7% 45.5% 2.6% 142
Between 100% and 200% FPL 52.8% 2.8% 11.6% 31.6% 1.2% 142
Above 200% FPL 52.2% 3.8% 10.8% 31.0% 2.1% 423
Registered to Vote Yes 49.2% 4.3% 13.9% 30.8% 2.0% 759
No 46.8% .8% 11.7% 34.2% 6.4% 185
Party ID Democrat 45.5% 3.8% 19.4% 28.6% 2.7% 367
Independent 52.2% 5.7% 7.5% 32.1% 2.5% 152
Republican 51.4% 2.9% 10.6% 32.2% 2.9% 334
Insurance Status Insured 49.9% 3.9% 12.3% 30.8% 3.2% 805
Not Insured/Don't Know 42.5% 1.9% 18.7% 36.3% .6% 136
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 47.3% 1.5% 16.8% 31.0% 3.3% 138
Cleveland 55.2% 3.1% 10.2% 28.3% 3.3% 306
Columbus 42.5% 4.1% 17.8% 32.0% 3.5% 190
Dayton 53.6% 7.4% 6.4% 30.1% 2.5% 115
Other 42.7% 3.1% 15.8% 37.0% 1.4% 194
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Q20: From what you have seen or heard...which of the following results in the highest number of deaths in Ohio each year?

ACCIDENTAL DRUG

TRAFFIC POISONINGS AND DON'T KNOW /
ACCIDENTS FALLS FIREARMS DRUG OVERDOSES NOTSURE Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 51.2% 3.1% 11.5% 31.3% 2.9% 375
Northwest Ohio 48.7% 5.1% 15.6% 29.9% 7% 118
Central Ohio 44.2% 5.1% 21.0% 25.4% 4.3% 155
Southeast Ohio 37.9% 2% 4.3% 56.3% 1.3% 63
Southwest Ohio 50.7% 3.7% 12.8% 29.6% 3.2% 231
Rural or Urban County Urban county 48.1% 3.8% 21.3% 24.0% 2.9% 439
Suburban county 50.2% 5.7% 6.8% 33.5% 3.8% 240
Rural, small city 48.4% 1.3% 6.3% 42.0% 1.9% 263
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 48.9% 3.8% 11.2% 32.9% 3.1% 491
Good 47.4% 4.6% 13.1% 32.4% 2.6% 292
Fair/Poor 50.9% 1.0% 20.7% 25.0% 2.3% 158
Type of Insurance Employer based 56.2% 4.2% 9.0% 28.1% 2.5% 484
Medicare 43.4% 3.8% 10.4% 35.8% 6.6% 129
Other 36.5% 3.2% 22.4% 35.0% 2.9% 187
Uninsured, Medicare, or other source Uninsured 42.5% 1.9% 18.7% 36.3% .6% 136
of health insurance Medicare alone or combo 43.6% 3.4% 12.0% 35.2% 5.9% 171
Other Source 51.1% 4.1% 12.5% 29.8% 2.5% 629
Uninsured, Medicaid, or other source Uninsured 42.5% 1.9% 18.7% 36.3% .6% 136
of Health Insurance Medicaid alone or combo 28.4% 30.3% 37.7% 3.6% 94
Other Source 52.3% 4.4% 10.0% 30.1% 3.2% 705
Abused Non-Prescribed Pain Reliever Yes 47.6% 23.7% 28.6% 56
No 48.8% 3.8% 12.8% 31.5% 3.0% 884
Family Member Abused Pain Relievers  Yes 38.3% 1.9% 17.7% 41.4% 7% 192
No 50.8% 4.1% 12.2% 29.5% 3.4% 740
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Q16: During the past five years...has a doctor, dentist, or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you that you could not
purchase 'over the counter'....such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 54.7% 45.1% 2% 943
Sex Male 50.8% 49.0% 2% 454
Female 58.4% 41.5% 2% 489
Sex and Race Combined African-American 43.2% 56.8% 100
Variable White male 54.0% 45.7% 3% 366
White female 59.6% 40.2% 2% 407
Age of Respondent 18to 29 58.5% 41.5% 188
30to 45 56.4% 43.6% 261
46 to 64 56.5% 43.1% 4% 310
65 and over 45.7% 54.0% 4% 171
Education Less than high school 62.8% 37.2% 119
High school graduate 50.5% 49.2% .3% 331
Some college 57.3% 42.5% 2% 281
College graduate 53.0% 46.9% 1% 211
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 64.0% 36.0% 142
Between 100% and 200% FPL 49.8% 49.8% 4% 142
Above 200% FPL 55.2% 44.8% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 57.5% 42.4% 1% 757
No 43.3% 56.2% .5% 185
Party ID Democrat 50.8% 49.2% 366
Independent 59.9% 39.1% 1.0% 152
Republican 56.0% 43.9% 1% 333
Insurance Status Insured 54.9% 45.0% 1% 804
Not Insured/Don't Know 54.5% 44.8% 1% 136
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 58.1% 41.9% 136
Cleveland 57.0% 43.0% 305
Columbus 54.5% 45.3% 1% 189
Dayton 54.7% 44.8% .5% 115
Other 49.8% 49.7% 5% 195
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Q16: During the past five years...has a doctor, dentist, or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you that you could not

purchase 'over the counter'....such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 54.8% 45.2% 375
Northwest Ohio 53.6% 46.4% 118
Central Ohio 52.0% 47.8% 2% 155
Southeast Ohio 52.7% 45.9% 1.5% 63
Southwest Ohio 58.3% 41.4% .3% 230
Rural or Urban County Urban county 52.4% 47.4% 2% 438
Suburban county 59.2% 40.8% 240
Rural, small city 55.2% 44.5% 4% 263
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 49.1% 50.6% 2% 490
Good 54.0% 45.8% 2% 293
Fair/Poor 73.9% 26.1% 159
Type of Insurance Employer based 56.7% 43.2% 1% 482
Medicare 52.1% 47.4% 5% 130
Other 50.8% 49.2% 187
Uninsured, Medicare, or other Uninsured 54.5% 44.8% 1% 136
source of health insurance Medicare alone or combo 50.3% 49.3% 4% 171
Other Source 55.8% 44.2% .0% 627
Uninsured, Medicaid, or other Uninsured 54.5% 44.8% 1% 136
source of Health Insurance Medicaid alone or combo 49.8% 50.29% 94
Other Source 55.2% 44.6% 1% 704
Obesity Scale Distributions Not Obese 55.2% 44.8% 340
Mildly Obese 50.6% 48.9% 5% 330
Moderately Obese 57.8% 42.0% 2% 154
Severely Obese 55.6% 44.4% 45
Very Severely Obese 74.1% 25.9% 35
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Q18: Have you ever, even once, used a pain reliever such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine...when they were not
prescribed for you or that you took only for the experience or feeling they caused?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 5.9% 93.5% 5% 946
Sex Male 7.8% 91.2% 1.0% 455
Female 4.2% 95.7% 1% 490
Sex and Race Combined African-American 5.1% 94.9% 100
Variable White male 8.6% 91.0% 4% 367
White female 3.6% 96.3% 1% 409
Age of Respondent 18to 29 16.2% 83.8% 188
30 to 45 5.4% 94.6% 261
46 to 64 3.4% 96.6% 312
65 and over 5% 96.7% 2.8% 171
Education Less than high school 10.7% 85.6% 3.7% 119
High school graduate 2.9% 97.0% 1% 331
Some college 8.7% 91.3% 282
College graduate 4.4% 95.6% 211
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 9.1% 89.8% 1.1% 142
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.3% 91.7% 142
Above 200% FPL 4.4% 95.6% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 5.5% 93.9% .6% 759
No 7.9% 92.1% 185
Party ID Democrat 4.2% 95.8% 366
Independent 9.9% 90.1% 152
Republican 5.9% 92.6% 1.5% 335
Insurance Status Insured 4.9% 94.5% .6% 806
Not Insured/Don't Know 12.5% 87.5% 136
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 7.3% 91.6% 1.1% 138
Cleveland 4.0% 95.0% .9% 305
Columbus 9.4% 90.6% 190
Dayton 7.2% 92.4% 4% 115
Other 4.0% 96.0% 195
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Q18: Have you ever, even once, used a pain reliever such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine...when they were not
prescribed for you or that you took only for the experience or feeling they caused?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 4.1% 95.2% .8% 375
Northwest Ohio 7.7% 92.3% 118
Central Ohio 8.2% 91.8% 155
Southeast Ohio 1.4% 98.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 7.9% 91.2% .9% 231
Rural or Urban County Urban county 7.7% 91.9% 4% 439
Suburban county 5.6% 94.4% 240
Rural, small city 3.3% 95.5% 1.3% 264
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 3.3% 96.7% 491
Good 9.2% 89.8% 1.0% 293
Fair/Poor 8.1% 90.7% 1.3% 159
Type of Insurance Employer based 5.4% 94.6% 483
Medicare 4.4% 94.0% 1.6% 130
Other 4.0% 94.5% 1.5% 187
Uninsured, Medicare, or other Uninsured 12.5% 87.5% 136
source of health insurance Medicare alone or combo 3.3% 95.5% 1.2% 171
Other Source 5.3% 94.2% .5% 629
Uninsured, Medicaid, or other Uninsured 12.5% 87.5% 136
source of Health Insurance Medicaid alone or combo 7.7% 89.3% 3.0% 94
Other Source 4.5% 95.2% .3% 706
Obesity Scale Distributions Not Obese 10.6% 89.4% 341
Mildly Obese 1.2% 98.3% .5% 330
Moderately Obese 9.6% 88.6% 1.8% 154
Severely Obese 100.0% 45
Very Severely Obese 2.2% 97.8% 35
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Q19: Thinking about your friends and family...have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of
abusing prescription pain relievers such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 20.3% 78.4% 1.3% 945
Sex Male 20.7% 77.8% 1.5% 455
Female 20.0% 78.9% 1.1% 490
Sex and Race Combined Variable  African-American 12.1% 86.2% 1.7% 100
White male 19.8% 78.3% 1.9% 367
White female 21.6% 77.4% 1.0% 408
Age of Respondent 18to 29 29.5% 68.1% 2.4% 188
30to 45 19.3% 79.5% 1.2% 261
46 to 64 22.6% 76.5% .9% 312
65 and over 9.0% 90.0% 1.0% 170
Education Less than high school 29.6% 70.4% 119
High school graduate 19.7% 78.8% 1.5% 330
Some college 23.6% 74.4% 2.0% 282
College graduate 11.8% 87.3% .9% 211
Poverty Status 100% or below FPL 24.7% 74.2% 1.0% 142
Between 100% and 200% FPL 32.8% 66.9% 3% 142
Above 200% FPL 17.7% 81.4% .9% 422
Registered to Vote Yes 20.3% 78.1% 1.6% 759
No 20.4% 79.4% 2% 185
Party ID Democrat 22.3% 75.7% 2.0% 366
Independent 23.7% 74.9% 1.4% 152
Republican 20.1% 79.6% A% 334
Insurance Status Insured 17.7% 81.7% .6% 805
Not Insured/Don't Know 36.6% 57.9% 5.6% 136
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 19.4% 78.8% 1.8% 138
Cleveland 17.0% 82.5% 5% 305
Columbus 21.0% 78.1% .8% 190
Dayton 19.0% 79.3% 1.7% 115
Other 26.7% 70.8% 2.5% 194
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Q19: Thinking about your friends and family...have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of
abusing prescription pain relievers such as oxycontin, vicodin, percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.7% 81.8% 5% 375
Northwest Ohio 29.8% 70.2% 117
Central Ohio 20.7% 78.5% .8% 155
Southeast Ohio 22.4% 70.1% 7.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 19.2% 78.9% 1.9% 231
Rural or Urban County Urban county 19.2% 79.5% 1.2% 439
Suburban county 16.1% 83.0% .9% 240
Rural, small city 26.2% 72.0% 1.8% 263
General Health Rating Excellent/Very Good 17.6% 81.7% T% 491
Good 19.7% 77.7% 2.6% 292
Fair/Poor 29.7% 69.2% 1.1% 159
Type of Insurance Employer based 19.8% 79.7% 5% 483
Medicare 11.6% 87.3% 1.0% 130
Other 17.1% 82.3% .6% 187
Uninsured, Medicare, or other Uninsured 36.6% 57.9% 5.6% 136
source of health insurance Medicare alone or combo 9.9% 89.8% 1.0% 171
Other Source 20.2% 79.3% 5% 628
Uninsured, Medicaid, or other Uninsured 36.6% 57.9% 5.6% 136
source of Health Insurance Medicaid alone or combo 25 79 74.3% 94
Other Source 16.8% 82.5% 1% 706
Abused Non-Prescribed Pain Yes 53.2% 46.8% 56
Reliever
No 18.0% 80.6% 1.4% 884
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